

DeWight Dopslauf, C.P.M., CPPO Harris County Purchasing Agent

January 6, 2023

SUPPLEMENTAL ITEM

Commissioners Court Harris County, Texas

RE: Job No. 210124

Members of Commissioners Court:

Please approve the attached Order authorizing the County Judge to execute the attached First Amendments and the first of four (4) renewal options for the following:

Description:	Permanent Supportive Housing and Associated Supportive Services to Meet Gaps in the Homeless Response System for Harris County Community Services Department		
Vendor:	Career and Recovery Services Houston Area Community Services, Inc. dba Avenue 360 and Wellness		
Term:	through October 31, 2023		
Amount:	See Attached		
Reviewed by:	<u>X</u> Harris County Purchasing <u>X</u> Community Services Department		

The First Amendments increases the funds available to the vendors. A purchase order will be issued upon Commissioners Court approval.

Sincerely,

BeWight Bopslauf

DeWight Dopslauf Purchasing Agent

LAB Attachments cc: Community Services Department Vendor

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONERS COURT AGENDA JANUARY 10, 2023

Job No. 21/0124 - Permanent Supportive Housing and Associated Supportive Services to Meet Gaps in the Homeless Response System for Harris County Community Services Department

Vendors	Previously Approved Amount	Additional Funds	Total Amount
Career and Recovery Services	\$617,580	\$482,050	\$1,099,630
Houston Area Community Services, Inc. dba Avenue 360 and Wellness	\$871,200	\$227,800	\$1,099,000